## NOTICE OF DETERMINATION

21-2018-027

To:	Office of Plan For U.S. Mail. P.O. Box 3044		ch Street Address: 1400 Tenth Street	From: Public Agency: Address:	Ross Valley Sanitary District 2960 Kerner Boulevard San Rafael, CA 94901			
		A 95812-3044	Sacramento, CA 95814	Contact:	Jill Barnes			
	Sacramento, C		Sacramonito, Cri 95014	Phone:	(415) 905-0680			
X	County Clerk County of:	Marin		Lead Agency (if different from above):				
	Address:	3501 Civic C	Center Drive, Suite 234	Address:				
		San Rafael, G	CA 94903					
				Contact: Phone:				
	Code.		etermination in complia		2017122069			
					2011122009			
Proje	ect Title:	Fiscal Year 201	6/2017 Gravity Sewer Impre	ovements Project				
Proje	ect Location (in	clude county):	Town of San Anselmo	)				
Butte The p		roft and Nokomi of the Project i	s areas of the Town of San a storelieve hydraulic and str	Anselmo. Various pip	feet of sewer pipeline within the eline construction methods will be used. the area, and to abandon an inverted			
This	is to advise that	the D	oss Valley Sanitary District	has an	proved the above described project on			
ims	is to advise that	E Lead	Agency or C Responsible Ag	gency nas ap	proved the above described project off			
Febr	uary 21, 2018		nade the following determin		ove described project:			
	(Date	,						
			not] have a significant eff					
			as prepared for this proje		t to the provisions of CEQA.			
			e  uwere not] made a co					
			nitoring plan [🗷 was 🛛					
			onsiderations [ was					
6.	Findings [ 🗷 w	vere 🛛 were i	not] made pursuant to the	provisions of CEQA	Α.			
	is to certify that able to the Gener				pproval, or the Negative Declaration, is oulevard, San Rafael, CA 94901			
Sign	ature (Public Age	ency)	Life	Title	General Manager			
Date	February :	22, 2018	Date R	Received for filing at O	PR			
					Sevenant's Office of Planning & Resporch			
			l'a David Carla		Severation a crimer of Frenkring et receiver cri			
			lic Resources Code. lic Resources Code.		JUN 27 2 Revised 2006			
			FILED		STATECLEARINGHOUSE			
			FEB 2 8 2018		2/28/18TO 3/30/18			
			RICHARD M. LENSON MARIN COUNTY C'ER	i K nudry				

DFW 753.5a (Rev. 01/03/18) Previous	G FEE CASH RECEI					
		Prir	it	StartCree	Finalize&Email	
	RECEIPT NUMBER:					
		21 — 2/28/18 — 027 STATE CLEARINGHOUSE NUMBER (If applicabl			7	
					JMBER (If applicable)	
SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE. TYPE OR PRINT CLEARLY	ſ.					
LEAD AGENCY	LEADAGENCY EMAIL			DATE		
ROSS VALLEY SANITARY DISTRICT				2/28/18		
COUNTY/STATE AGENCY OF FILING				DOCUMENT	NUMBER	
Marin						
PROJECT TITLE						
FISCAL YEAR 2016/2017 GRAVITY SEWI	ER IMPROVEMENTS	PROJE	CT			
PROJECT APPLICANT NAME	PROJECT APPLICANT				PHONE NUMBER	
ROSS VALLEY SANITARY DISTRICT				(415) 90	5-0680	
PROJECT APPLICANT ADDRESS	CITY	STAT	E	ZIP CODE		
2960 KERNER BLVD	SAN RAFAEL	AFAEL CA		94901		
PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box)				10.001		
✓ Local Public Agency School District	Other Special District		State A	gency	Private Entity	
CHECK APPLICABLE FEES:						
Environmental Impact Report (EIR)		\$3,168.00	\$		0.00	
Mitigated/Negative Declaration (MND)(ND)		\$2,280.75	\$		2,280.7	
Certified Regulatory Program document (CRP)		\$1,077.00	:	\$	0.00	
Exempt from fee						
Notice of Exemption (attach)						
CDFW No Effect Determination (attach)						
Fee previously paid (attach previously issued cash receip	it copy)					
					0.00	
Water Right Application or Petition Fee (State Water Res	ources Control Board only)	\$850.00	\$	<u> </u>	50.00	
County documentary handling fee			\$		50.00	
			\$			
PAYMENT METHOD:	TOTAL	DEOFN/PE			2 330 75	
	TOTAL	RECEIVED	\$		2,330.75	
PAYMENT METHOD:	TOTAL				2,330.75	
PAYMENT METHOD:		NAME AND	TITLE			

Severmor's Office of Planning & Research JUN 27 2019 STATE CLEARINGHOUSE

0

Const Start

COPY - CDFWIASB